
2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

SUPERBIKES
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 13:23:46
Event: Q13 Laps: 11 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 18.3C Starters: 8
Track: Almost dry Printed at: 13:36

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 64 Michael KEMP / SA Pool and Spa Services Yamaha 1000 1:17.787  3 of  7
2 8 Charles HOLDING / Motojet Garage / Zip Thud Racing Yamaha 1000 1:18.976  2 of  2 1.189 1.189
3 91 Benjamin LIEBIG / Lees Spot On M-c / Dunlop Aust. / RST 

Aus / Vandemon Exhausts / Barossa Signs
Yamaha 1000 1:19.800  4 of  4 2.013 .824

4 76 Paul VAN DER HEIDEN / Moto Adelaide BMW 1000 1:20.464  2 of  2 2.677 .664
5 67 Christopher GREENE Yamaha 1000 1:21.252  4 of  4 3.465 .788
6 47 Brad RAETHEL / Peter Stevens Motorcycles Suzuki 1000 1:23.892  5 of  5 6.105 2.640
7 63 Russell CRANE / Beeline Car Wash Suzuki 1000 1:27.386  3 of  3 9.599 3.494
8 83 Graeme NOLAN / Dawson Handyman & Gardning Services BMW 999 1:31.885  2 of  2 14.098 4.499

Current qualifying record for SBK class - 1:05.773 by Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) on a Honda CBR RR set on 19/04/08

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

SUPERBIKES
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 13:23:46
Event: Q13 Laps: 11 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 18.3C Starters: 8
Track: Almost dry Printed at: 13:36

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
8 Charles HOLDING 1:21.323 1:18.976
47 Brad RAETHEL 1:25.990 1:24.880 1:24.245 1:38.671 1:23.892
63 Russell CRANE 1:28.724 1:28.859 1:27.386
64 Michael KEMP 1:20.474 1:18.979 1:17.787 1:18.054 1:29.642 1:18.622 1:32.403
67 Christopher GREENE 1:29.141 1:23.941 1:23.959 1:21.252
76 Paul VAN DER HEIDEN 1:21.554 1:20.464
83 Graeme NOLAN 1:32.845 1:31.885
91 Benjamin LIEBIG 1:21.799 1:21.239 2:17.320 1:19.800

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

SUPERBIKES
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 13:23:46
Event: Q13 Laps: 11 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 18.3C Starters: 8
Track: Almost dry Printed at: 13:36

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:17.774 76 Paul VAN DER HEIDEN BMW 1000 1:21.554 1
2:20.649 64 Michael KEMP Yamaha 1000 1:20.474 1
3:38.238 76 Paul VAN DER HEIDEN BMW 1000 1:20.464 2
3:39.628 64 Michael KEMP Yamaha 1000 1:18.979 2
3:40.872 8 Charles HOLDING Yamaha 1000 1:18.976 2
4:57.415 64 Michael KEMP Yamaha 1000 1:17.787 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

SUPERBIKES
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/11/22 Printed at: 13:36

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine Q05  Q13  Lap  

1 64 Michael KEMP / SA Pool and Spa Services Yamaha 1000 1:19.201 1:17.787 1:17.787
2 8 Charles HOLDING / Motojet Garage / Zip Thud Racing Yamaha 1000 1:22.431 1:18.976 1:18.976
3 91 Benjamin LIEBIG / Lees Spot On M-c / Dunlop Aust. / RST 

Aus / Vandemon Exhausts / Barossa Signs
Yamaha 1000 1:22.198 1:19.800 1:19.800

4 76 Paul VAN DER HEIDEN / Moto Adelaide BMW 1000 1:21.289 1:20.464 1:20.464
5 67 Christopher GREENE Yamaha 1000 1:22.353 1:21.252 1:21.252
6 47 Brad RAETHEL / Peter Stevens Motorcycles Suzuki 1000 1:28.491 1:23.892 1:23.892
7 63 Russell CRANE / Beeline Car Wash Suzuki 1000 1:28.052 1:27.386 1:27.386
8 92 Jack DAVIS / SA Motorcycles Suzuki 1000 1:28.070 1:28.070
9 83 Graeme NOLAN / Dawson Handyman & Gardning Services BMW 999 1:36.451 1:31.885 1:31.885

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

SUPERBIKES
EVENTS 5, 13, 21, & 31

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 12/11/22 Printed at: 13:36

 1
1

 64 M. KEMP
1:17.787

2
 8 C. HOLDING

1:18.976

3
 91 B. LIEBIG

1:19.800

 2
4

 76 P. VAN DER HEI1:20.464

5
 67 C. GREENE

1:21.252

6
 47 B. RAETHEL

1:23.892

 3
7

 63 R. CRANE
1:27.386

8
 92 J. DAVIS

1:28.070

9
 83 G. NOLAN

1:31.885


